

Legacy Education Alliance Announces Upcoming Events for its Rich Dad Education

New Cities Expected to Introduce the Brand to New Audiences

CAPE CORAL, FL / ACCESSWIRE / January 21, 2015 /Legacy Education Alliance, Inc. (LEAI), a leading provider of educational training seminars, conferences and services, is pleased to announce its upcoming schedule of events for Rich Dad Education Workshops and Rich Dad Symposiums.

Rich Dad Education Workshops:

Greater New York Area - January 21-24, 2015

Tenafly, NJ Brooklyn, NY Stamford, CT New York, NY

Greater Orlando Area - January 22-24, 2015

Altamonte Springs, FL Lake Mary, FL Orlando, FL

Greater Charleston Area - January 22-24, 2015

Charleston, SC North Charleston, SC Savannah, GA

Greater Houston Area - January 28-31, 2015

Houston, TX The Woodlands, TX Sugar Land, TX

Greater Las Vegas Area - January 29-31, 2015

Las Vegas, NV Henderson, NV

Greater Charlotte Area - January 29-31, 2015 Charlotte, NC

Rich Dad Symposiums:

Washington, DC - February 20-22, 2015

Bethesda North Marriott Hotel 5701 Marinelli Road North Bethesda, MD 20852

Dallas, TX - March 20-22, 2015

The Westin Stonebriar 1549 Legacy Drive Frisco, TX 75034

Phoenix, AZ - April 24-26, 2015 Sheraton Mesa Hotel 860 North Riverview Mesa, AZ 85201

Chicago, IL - May 15-17, 2015 Sheraton Lisle Hotel 3000 Warrenville Road Lisle, IL 60532

Anthony Humpage, CEO of Legacy Education Alliance, said, "We are excited to bring our Rich Dad Education brand to many areas around the U.S., especially cities we have not visited over the past few years. Our varying formats include workshops and symposiums, as we look to provide offerings that appeal to a wide audience. Any shareholder interested in attending a Rich Dad Symposium should contact Hayden IR for such arrangements, as we would be happy to host you."

About Legacy Education Alliance, Inc.

Legacy Education Alliance, Inc. (http://legacyeducationalliance.com) is a leading provider of educational training seminars, conferences and services. Legacy Education Alliance, Inc. was founded in 1996 to provide quality professional education enrichment in the areas of real estate investing, financial instruments and personal finance with the goal of empowering its students with real-world, practical knowledge. The global company has more than 200 employees worldwide with students in more than 100 countries. 900,000+ people have participated in its Rich Dad Education Workshops and Seminars since 2006.

Forward-Looking Statements

Forward-Looking Statements. This press release contains "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act") (which Sections were adopted as part of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995). Statements preceded by, followed by or that otherwise include the words "believe", "anticipate", "estimate", "expect", "intend", "plan", "project", "prospects", "outlook", and similar words or expressions, or future or conditional verbs such as "will", "should", "would", "may", and "could" are generally forward-looking in nature and not historical facts. These forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties and other factors which may cause the Company's actual results, performance or achievements to be materially different from any anticipated results, performance or achievements. The

Company disclaims any intention to, and undertakes no obligation to, revise any forwardlooking statements, whether as a result of new information, a future event, or otherwise. For additional risks and uncertainties that could impact the Company's forward-looking statements, please see the Company's Form 8-K filed on November 10, 2014, including but not limited to the discussion under "Risk Factors" therein, which the Company has filed with the SEC and which may be viewed at <u>http://www.sec.gov</u>.

Contact Information

Investors:

Hayden IR Brett Maas brett@haydenir.com 646-536-7331

Media:

Dian Griesel Int'l. Enrique Briz <u>ebriz@dgicomm.com</u> 212-825-3210

SOURCE: Legacy Education Alliance, Inc.